

EASTERN KERN AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT 2700 "M" STREET SUITE 302, BAKERSFIELD, CA 93301-2370 PHONE: (661) 862-5250 • FAX: (661) 862-5251 • www.kernair.org

Rule 210.1, NSR, Subsection III.C.4. Compliance Certification

_____, source o wner (hereinafter referred to as the

"Applicant"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. This certification is made pursuant to Rule 210.1, Subsection III.C.4. of the Rules and Regulations of the Easter Kern Air Pollution Control District (EKAPCD).

2. The App licant owns or operates certain major stationary sources in the State of California. As used in this certification, the term "major stationary source" shall, with respect to the Applicant's stationary sources in the EKAPCD, have the meaning ascribed thereto in EKAPCD Rule 210.1, Subsection II.S., and shall, with respect to all of the Applicant's other stationary sources in the State of California, have the meaning ascribed thereto in Section 302(j) of the Clean Air Act (42 U.S.C. Section 7602(j)).

3. Subject to paragraphs 3, and 4 below, all major stationary sources owned or operated by the Applicant in the State of California are either in com pliance, or on an approved schedule for compliance, with all applicable emission limitations and standards under the Clean Air Act and all of the State Im plementation Plan approved by the Environmental Protection Agency.

4. This certification is made on information and belief and is based upon a review of the Applicant's major stationary sources in the State of California by the employees of the Applicant who have o perational responsibility for compliance. In conducting such reviews, the Applicant and its employees have acted in good faith and have exercised best efforts to identify any exceedance of the emission limitations and standards referred to in paragraph 2 thereof.

5. This certification shall speak as of the time and date of its execution.

CERTIFICATION:

By:	Date:
Title:	Time: